

January 5th, 2024

City of Lexington 406 E 7th Street Lexington, NE 68850

RE: Wycoff Drive

Dear Council Members,

On January 4th, at 2PM bids were received, publicly opened and read aloud through a public bid opening for the above referenced project. Enclosed is a copy of the bid tabulation for said project.

We received five bids on the project. The low bid from TL Sund Constructors Inc., Lexington, NE of \$215,269.50 is 15% below the engineer's estimate. Olsson would recommend awarding the project to TL Sund Constructors Inc.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Jacob Reiter, P.E.

Olsson

Encls

F:\2022\06001-06500\022-06410\50-Bidding\Bid List-Bid Tab\2024-01-05_GNCV_Bid Recommendation.doc

BID TABULATION
4-Jan-2024 Proj. #022-06410
2:00 p.m. Page 1 of 1

LEXINGTON WYCOFF DRIVE LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA - 2023

olsson

CONTRACTOR				TL Sund Constructors		Bauer Infrastructure		Tri City Concrete		Neilsen Contracting		Heartland Concrete	
Item No.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
item ivo.	I I LIVI	OIVII	QII.	Office Fice	LAGIISIOII	Officialice	LAterision	Office Fice	LAterision	Office Fice	LAterision	Officialice	LAGIISIOII
	BASE BID:												
	Mobilization	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$65,862.80	\$65,862.80
2	Earthwork	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00		33,500.00	30,974.00	30,974.00		\$46,325.00	43,881.02	
3	Remove 18" RCP Storm Pipe for Inlet Installation	LS	1	2,875.00	2,875.00	3,650.00	3,650.00	588.50	588.50	2,750.00	\$2,750.00	535.26	
4	Remove Sidewalk	SF	644	1.50	966.00	16.00	10,304.00	2.33		5.00	\$3,220.00	4.03	
5	Remove and Salvage 18" RCP Fees	LS	1	460.00	460.00	332.00	332.00	203.00		440.00	\$440.00	185.15	
6	Remove 10" RCP Storm Pipe	LF	52	46.00	2,392.00	24.00	1,248.00	19.80	1,029.60	44.00	\$2,288.00	18.00	•
7	Remove Driveway	SY	301	13.50	4,063.50	24.00	7,224.00	18.00	5,418.00	10.00	\$3,010.00	10.70	
8	Install 5' x 4' Curb Inlet	EA	2	8,625.00	17,250.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	6,726.50	13,453.00		\$16,500.00	6,115.01	\$12,230.02
9	Install Salvaged 18" RCP Fees	EA	1	1,725.00	1,725.00	330.00	330.00	236.00	236.00	1,650.00	\$1,650.00	215.46	
10	Install 18" RC Storm Pipe	LF	21	132.00	2,772.00	105.00	2,205.00	176.00	3,696.00	127.00	\$2,667.00	160.01	\$3,360.21
11	Connect to Existing Manhole	EA	1	2,875.00	2,875.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	858.00	858.00	2,750.00	\$2,750.00	779.99	
12	Install 6" PVC Sanitary Service	LF	103	86.25	8,883.75	75.00	7,725.00	72.62	7,479.86	83.00	\$8,549.00	66.02	\$6,800.06
13	Install 6" DI MJ End Cap	EA	2	143.75	287.50	455.00	910.00	363.00	726.00	140.00	\$280.00	330.07	\$660.14
14	Install 6" Insertatee	EA	1	2,012.50	2,012.50	455.00	455.00	814.00	814.00	1,925.00	\$1,925.00	740.00	\$740.00
15	Place 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	569	8.25	4,694.25	10.50	5,974.50	9.00	5,121.00	8.00	\$4,552.00	10.60	\$6,031.40
16	Place 6" Concrete Roadway	SY	2,009	57.00	114,513.00	69.00	138,621.00	64.00	128,576.00	66.00	\$132,594.00	62.39	\$125,341.51
17	Place Seed	ACRES	0.4	3,750.00	1,500.00	3,900.00	1,560.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	\$1,600.00	5,750.00	. ,
	TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS:				\$215,269.50		\$262,388.50		\$242,673.48		\$262,100.00		\$275,675.04
	Substantially Complete On or Before: Complete and Ready for Final Payment On or Before: Addendas Bid Guarantee:			September 16, 2024		September 16, 2024		September 16, 2024		September 16, 2024		September 16, 2024	
				September 30, 2024		September 30, 2024		September 30, 2024		September 30, 2024		September 30, 2024	
				1		1		1		1		1	
				5%		5%		5%		5%		5%	
	Remarks:							Bold/Italic Unit Price = Error in Unit or Extension		Bold/Italic Total = Error Total of All Items			